
September 19, 2023

Race Date Bagley XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior High

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Owen Lappinga Bemidji 12:38.91   1 8
William Ames Bemidji 12:46.22   2 8
Blake Dewitt Bemidji 12:47.03   3 8
Cameron Knott Bemidji 12:55.74   4 8
Landon Knott Bemidji 13:13.55   5 8
Cash Radtke Bagley/Fosston 13:23.1(< 5)   6 7
Samuel Strom Lake Park-Audubon 13:24.7(< 5)   7 8
Cesar Quixan Gutierrez Park Rapids Area 13:25.46   8 8
Owen Larson Warroad 13:32.57   9 8
Dylan Gunkel Bemidji 13:33.98  10 8
Deven Bentler Bemidji 13:35.19  11 8
Sully Johnson Warroad 13:37.310  12 9
Everett Pederson Warroad 13:37.311  13 9
Bauer Walter East Grand Forks 13:45.612  14 8
Josiah Bleess Warroad 13:57.313  15 8
Abram Huener Roseau 14:06.214  16 7
Isaiah Youso Lake of the 14:10.8(< 5)  17
Andrew Mercil Park Rapids Area 14:19.415  18 8
Rohan Kuschel United North Central 14:22.7(< 5)  19 7
Dietrich Olson Roseau 14:23.816  20 7
Zane Klawitter Red Lake County 14:25.6(< 5)  21 7
Joshua Teah Dilworth-Glyndon-Fe 14:25.7(< 5)  22 6
Kylan Driscoll East Grand Forks 14:27.617  23 7
Tyson McKeever Warroad 14:33.618  24 9
Tydan Eiter Lake Park-Audubon 14:39.0(< 5)  25 8
Finnegan Fairchild Bemidji 14:52.4(> 7)  26 7
Gabe Paulson Thief River Falls 14:54.719  27 7
Sawyer Reierson Bemidji 14:54.7(> 7)  28 7
Ayden Hess Warroad 14:57.920  29 8
Easton Gilbertson Bagley/Fosston 14:58.0(< 5)  30 8
Talon Hoverson Frazee 14:59.7(< 5)  31 8
Elihu Broten Bemidji 15:11.7(> 7)  32 7
Levi Gack Park Rapids Area 15:17.421  33 8
Mason Buzick East Grand Forks 15:19.122  34 9
Gus Lien Warroad 15:26.123  35 7
Keegan Lehman Bemidji 15:27.1(> 7)  36 8
Mason Auger East Grand Forks 15:33.524  37 7
Alex Bramer Red Lake County 15:38.2(< 5)  38 8
Rhett Walter East Grand Forks 15:41.125  39 7
Benjamin Truax Bemidji 15:44.2(> 7)  40 7
Jaden Romosz Nevis 15:48.426  41 6
Tucker Christianson Fertile-Beltrami 16:00.7(< 5)  42 7
Darryl Haverinen United North Central 16:05.9(< 5)  43 8
Graham Pesch Pelican Rapids 16:06.0(< 5)  44 8
Nolan Heltunen United North Central 16:15.2(< 5)  45 9
Gabe Adams Bemidji 16:18.4(> 7)  46 7
Jonathan Lanz Bemidji 16:21.9(> 7)  47 8
Allen Smith Thief River Falls 16:40.627  48 8
Thorbjorn Johnson Roseau 16:49.528  49 8
Dominic Brissett Park Rapids Area 16:50.929  50 8
Fred London Park Rapids Area 16:51.230  51 7
Parker Klasen Red Lake County 16:56.2(< 5)  52 8
Izack Girtz Bagley/Fosston 17:01.3(< 5)  53 8
Vincent Quo Lake of the 17:02.8(< 5)  54 8
Ryder Peterson Nevis 17:15.931  55 8
Jake Branum Warroad 17:18.2(> 7)  56 7

Boys

Junior High

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Nolyn Prellwitz Frazee 17:22.2(< 5)  57 7
Draden Puchalla Nevis 17:25.332  58 8
Auggie Wishard Clearbrook-Gonvick 17:31.2(< 5)  59 8
Luke Miller Roseau 17:45.833  60 7
Asher Dunham Roseau 17:53.634  61 7
Jackson Barth Northern Freeze 18:16.2(< 5)  62 8
Soren Schemerhorn Bemidji 18:19.6(> 7)  63 8
Connor Pflepsen Bemidji 18:26.9(> 7)  64 7
Grant McDermott Bemidji 18:36.4(> 7)  65 8
Roland Simkins Nevis 18:37.535  66 8
Elias Haugan Clearbrook-Gonvick 18:58.3(< 5)  67
Owen O'Neill Red Lake County 19:03.2(< 5)  68 8
Zane Halsz Cass Lake-Bena 19:13.1(< 5)  69 7
Gabe Monson Fertile-Beltrami 19:24.4(< 5)  70 9
Tristan Maijala Frazee 19:34.6(< 5)  71 8
Will Wroblewski Nevis 19:42.136  72 6
Eli Boushee Nevis 19:42.637  73 7
Lorenzo Rosetti Bemidji 20:46.5(> 7)  74 8
Soloman Benson Bemidji 20:57.5(> 7)  75 7
Shelby Doris Bemidji 20:58.3(> 7)  76 8
Bowen Schleis Parkers Prairie 21:07.8(< 5)  77 7
Jaxen Larson Thief River Falls 21:52.038  78 6
William Dagg Thief River Falls 21:57.139  79 7
Sade Nelson Thief River Falls 22:01.740  80 6
Jacob Sopkowiak Lake of the 23:18.2(< 5)  81 9
Levi Dieter Roseau 24:17.541  82 9
Sullivan Sundeen Bemidji 25:55.3(> 7)  83 7
Henry Lemier Park Rapids Area 29:17.442  84 7
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September 19, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Bagley XC Invitational

Boys

Junior High

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Bemidji Finish Position -     1

15
12:52.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Owen Lappinga 1 12:38.9   1 8     1 12:38.9
William Ames 2 12:46.2   2 8     3 25:25.1
Blake Dewitt 3 12:47.0   3 8     6 38:12.0
Cameron Knott 4 12:55.7   4 8    10 51:07.7
Landon Knott 5 13:13.5   5 8    15 1:04:21.1
Dylan Gunkel (8) 13:33.9   6 8 (23) 1:17:55.0
Deven Bentler (9) 13:35.1   7 8 (32) 1:31:30.1
Finnegan Fairchild More 14:52.4   8 7 1:46:22.4
Sawyer Reierson More 14:54.7   9 7 2:01:17.1
Elihu Broten More 15:11.7  10 7 2:16:28.7
Keegan Lehman More 15:27.1  11 8 2:31:55.7
Benjamin Truax More 15:44.2  12 7 2:47:39.9
Gabe Adams More 16:18.4  13 7 3:03:58.3
Jonathan Lanz More 16:21.9  14 8 3:20:20.1
Soren Schemerhorn More 18:19.6  15 8 3:38:39.6
Connor Pflepsen More 18:26.9  16 7 3:57:06.4
Grant McDermott More 18:36.4  17 8 4:15:42.8
Lorenzo Rosetti More 20:46.5  18 8 4:36:29.2
Soloman Benson More 20:57.5  19 7 4:57:26.6
Shelby Doris More 20:58.3  20 8 5:18:24.9
Sullivan Sundeen More 25:55.3  21 7 5:44:20.2

Warroad Finish Position -     2

59
13:51.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Owen Larson 7 13:32.5   1 8     7 13:32.5
Sully Johnson 10 13:37.3   2 9    17 27:09.7
Everett Pederson 11 13:37.3   3 9    28 40:46.9
Josiah Bleess 13 13:57.3   4 8    41 54:44.2
Tyson McKeever 18 14:33.6   5 9    59 1:09:17.8
Ayden Hess (20) 14:57.9   6 8 (79) 1:24:15.7
Gus Lien (23) 15:26.1   7 7 (102) 1:39:41.7
Jake Branum More 17:18.2   8 7 1:56:59.9

East Grand Forks Finish Position -     3

100
14:57.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Bauer Walter 12 13:45.6   1 8    12 13:45.6
Kylan Driscoll 17 14:27.6   2 7    29 28:13.1
Mason Buzick 22 15:19.1   3 9    51 43:32.2
Mason Auger 24 15:33.5   4 7    75 59:05.7
Rhett Walter 25 15:41.1   5 7   100 1:14:46.8

Park Rapids Area Finish Position -     4

101
15:20.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Cesar Quixan Gutierrez 6 13:25.4   1 8     6 13:25.4
Andrew Mercil 15 14:19.4   2 8    21 27:44.8
Levi Gack 21 15:17.4   3 8    42 43:02.1
Dominic Brissett 29 16:50.9   4 8    71 59:52.9
Fred London 30 16:51.2   5 7   101 1:16:44.1
Henry Lemier (42) 29:17.4   6 7 (143) 1:46:01.5

Boys

Junior High

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Roseau Finish Position -     5

125
16:11.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Abram Huener 14 14:06.2   1 7    14 14:06.2
Dietrich Olson 16 14:23.8   2 7    30 28:29.9
Thorbjorn Johnson 28 16:49.5   3 8    58 45:19.4
Luke Miller 33 17:45.8   4 7    91 1:03:05.2
Asher Dunham 34 17:53.6   5 7   125 1:20:58.7
Levi Dieter (41) 24:17.5   6 9 (166) 1:45:16.1

Nevis Finish Position -     6

160
17:45.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jaden Romosz 26 15:48.4   1 6    26 15:48.4
Ryder Peterson 31 17:15.9   2 8    57 33:04.3
Draden Puchalla 32 17:25.3   3 8    89 50:29.5
Roland Simkins 35 18:37.5   4 8   124 1:09:07.0
Will Wroblewski 36 19:42.1   5 6   160 1:28:49.1
Eli Boushee (37) 19:42.6   6 7 (197) 1:48:31.7

Thief River Falls Finish Position -     7

163
19:29.2Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Gabe Paulson 19 14:54.7   1 7    19 14:54.7
Allen Smith 27 16:40.6   2 8    46 31:35.3
Jaxen Larson 38 21:52.0   3 6    84 53:27.2
William Dagg 39 21:57.1   4 7   123 1:15:24.3
Sade Nelson 40 22:01.7   5 6   163 1:37:25.9

Red Lake County Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Zane Klawitter Less 14:25.6   1 7 14:25.6
Alex Bramer Less 15:38.2   2 8 30:03.7
Parker Klasen Less 16:56.2   3 8 46:59.9
Owen O'Neill Less 19:03.2   4 8 1:06:03.0

Bagley/Fosston Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Cash Radtke Less 13:23.1   1 7 13:23.1
Easton Gilbertson Less 14:58.0   2 8 28:21.1
Izack Girtz Less 17:01.3   3 8 45:22.3

Frazee Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Talon Hoverson Less 14:59.7   1 8 14:59.7
Nolyn Prellwitz Less 17:22.2   2 7 32:21.8
Tristan Maijala Less 19:34.6   3 8 51:56.4

United North Central Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Rohan Kuschel Less 14:22.7   1 7 14:22.7
Darryl Haverinen Less 16:05.9   2 8 30:28.5
Nolan Heltunen Less 16:15.2   3 9 46:43.7
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September 19, 2023 Final Team Results
Race Date Bagley XC Invitational

Boys

Junior High

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Lake of the Woods/Indus/Rainy River Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Isaiah Youso Less 14:10.8   1 14:10.8
Vincent Quo Less 17:02.8   2 8 31:13.5
Jacob Sopkowiak Less 23:18.2   3 9 54:31.7

Clearbrook-Gonvick Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Auggie Wishard Less 17:31.2   1 8 17:31.2
Elias Haugan Less 18:58.3   2 36:29.4

Lake Park-Audubon Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Samuel Strom Less 13:24.7   1 8 13:24.7
Tydan Eiter Less 14:39.0   2 8 28:03.7

Fertile-Beltrami Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Tucker Christianson Less 16:00.7   1 7 16:00.7
Gabe Monson Less 19:24.4   2 9 35:25.1

Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Joshua Teah Less 14:25.7   1 6 14:25.7

Parkers Prairie Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Bowen Schleis Less 21:07.8   1 7 21:07.8

Pelican Rapids Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Graham Pesch Less 16:06.0   1 8 16:06.0

Cass Lake-Bena Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Zane Halsz Less 19:13.1   1 7 19:13.1

Northern Freeze Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jackson Barth Less 18:16.2   1 8 18:16.2
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